P1-CR-001 (06/19)

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Case No. PEOPLE SWEENEY, NATHAN Plaintiff(s) Defendant(s) Clerk of the Circuit Court ANDERSON/MERKEL KOPP Kane County, Illinois Plaintiff(s) Atty. Apr 26, 2021 Defendant(s) Atty. LOPICCOLO Civelih Brenda G. Judge Court Reporter Deputy Clerk FILED/IMAGED should be sent has been sent A copy of this order Plaintiff Atty. Defense Atty. Other File Stamp PLEA OF GUILTY THE COURT HAVING ADDRESSED THE DEFENDANT IN OPEN COURT FINDS: That the defendant was advised of and understands that the state has the burden of proving him/her guilty beyond a reasonable doubt; that he/she is presumed innocent until proven guilty, the nature of the charge(s) and the possible punishment that might be imposed by the Court, including, if applicable, extended term or consecutive sentences and the right: (A) To plead not guilty or to persist in that plea if already made. (B) To present evidence in his/her own defense (C) To use the subpoena power of the Court. (D) To a jury trial or a trial before the judge without a jury. (E) To confront the witnesses against him/her. (F) To counsel and if indigent, to appointed counsel. (G) To pursue an appeal within 30 days, and if indigent, to a transcript of all the proceedings in his/her case without charge to assist in the appeal process That the defendant voluntarily waives his or her physical appearance in the courtroom and waives all "open court" rights provided by Supreme Court Rule 402 That the defendant has waived right to counsel. Interpreter Present That the defendant understands that if he/she is not a U.S. citizen that this plea could result in his/her deportation. That a plea agreement as stated to the Court was voluntarily arrived at: The defendant has stipulated that if witnesses were called that they would testify competently to sufficient facts to support a finding of guilty to the offense(s) of: Class A Statute 625 ILCS 5/501(a)(6) Driving Under the Influence Original Amended That the defendant pleads guilty to the offense(s) stated above, and waives his/her rights as stated in (A) thru (E) above. That the defendant agrees to the imposition of a specific sentence and waives the right to a pre-sentence investigation or an aggravation and mitigation hearing. That the defendant makes an unconditional (COLD) plea(s) to the charge(s) and asserts the right to a pre-sentence and aggravation and mitigation hearing. That the probation office of this Court is directed to conduct a pre-sentence investigation. A written copy is to be furnished to the Court, the defendant and the State's Attorney not less than three (3) Court days before the date set herein for sentencing. Sentencing hearing is continued to 10/21/2022 at 9am m., in Room 211 of the Kane County Judicial Center, 37W777 Rt. 38, St. Charles, IL
Elgin Branch Court, 150 Dexter Ct., Elgin, IL Aurora Branch Court, 1200 E. Indian Trail, Aurora, IL Kane County Branch Court, 530 S. Randall Rd., St. Charles, IL 4/22/2021 | 12:18 PM CDT Defendant's Signature

White - Clerk Green - Probation Yellow - SAO Pink - Deft. Gold - Counseling Service

PI-CR-001 (06/19)

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

20CF410 Case No. theres Geries PEOPLE SWEENEY, NATHAN Clerk of the Circuit Court Plaintiff(s) Defendant(s) Kane County, Illinois ANDERSON/MERKEL KOPP Apr 26, 2021 Ciccib Plaintiff(s) Atty. Defendant(s) Atty FILED/IMAGED LOPICCOLO Brenda G. Judge Court Reporter Deputy Clerk should be sent has been sent A copy of this order Plaintiff Atty. Defense Atty. Other File Stamp PLEA OF GUILTY THE COURT HAVING ADDRESSED THE DEFENDANT IN OPEN COURT FINDS: That the defendant was advised of and understands that the state has the burden of proving him/her guilty beyond a reasonable doubt; that he/she is presumed innocent until proven guilty, the nature of the charge(s) and the possible punishment that might be imposed by the Court, including, if applicable, extended term or consecutive sentences and the right: (A) To plead not guilty or to persist in that plea if already made. (B) To present evidence in his/her own defense (C) To use the subpoena power of the Court. (D) To a jury trial or a trial before the judge without a jury. (E) To confront the witnesses against him/her. (F) To counsel and if indigent, to appointed counsel. (G) To pursue an appeal within 30 days, and if indigent, to a transcript of all the proceedings in his/her case without charge to assist in the appeal process ■ That the defendant voluntarily waives his or her physical appearance in the courtroom and waives all "open court" rights provided by Supreme Court Rule 402 That the defendant has waived right to counsel. Interpreter Present That the defendant understands that if he/she is not a U.S. citizen that this plea could result in his/her deportation. That a plea agreement as stated to the Court was voluntarily arrived at: The defendant has stipulated that if witnesses were called that they would testify competently to sufficient facts to support a finding of guilty to the offense(s) of: Class 1 Statute 720 ILCS 570/402(a)(1)(A) Unlawful possession of controlled substance Count 1 Original Amended That the defendant pleads guilty to the offense(s) stated above, and waives his/her rights as stated in (A) thru (E) above. That the defendant agrees to the imposition of a specific sentence and waives the right to a pre-sentence investigation or an aggravation and mitigation hearing. That the defendant makes an unconditional (COLD) plea(s) to the charge(s) and asserts the right to a pre-sentence and aggravation and mitigation hearing. That the probation office of this Court is directed to conduct a pre-sentence investigation. A written copy is to be furnished to the Court, the defendant and the State's Attorney not less than three (3) Court days before the date set herein for sentencing. Sentencing hearing is continued to instanter m., in Room 211 of the Kane County Judicial Center, 37W777 Rt. 38, St. Charles, IL
Elgin Branch Count, 150 Dexter Ct., Elgin, IL Aurora Branch Court, 1200 E. Indian Trail, Aurora, IL Kane County Branch Court, 530 S. Randall Rd., St. Charles, IL 4/22/2021 | 12:18 PM CDT Date: Defendant's Signature

White - Clerk Green - Probation Yellow - SAO Pink - Deft Gold - Counseling Service

P1-CF-005 (06/19)

White - Clerk

Green - Probation

Yellow - SAO

Pink - Defendant

Gold 2 Defendant Attorney

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Case No. 20CF410 People of State of Illinois SWEENEY, NATHAN Therest Berreiss Clerk of the Circuit Court Plaintiff(s) Defendant(s) Kane County, Illinois ANDERSON/MERKEL KOPP Apr 26, 2021 Plaintiff(s) Atty. Defendant(s) Atty. Cirdih LOPICCOLO Brenda G. FILED/IMAGED Judge Court Reporter Deputy Clerk should be sent has been sent A copy of this order Plaintiff Atty. Defense Atty. Other File Stamp JUDGMENT ORDER (JGMTO) The Court/Jury having found the defendant guilty of: Unlawful Possession of a Controlled Substance - Class 1 ■Original Lesser/Incl. Amended Statute: 720 ILCS 570/402(a)(1)(A) A motor vehicle was involved in the commission of the felony This is an Illinois Domestic Violence Related Case (ILDVCR) Judgment entered on conviction and sentence Defendant must surrender FOID/Concealed Carry Card and/or firearm and ammunition Nolle Prosequi Count(s) count 2 UPON THE DEFENDANT'S PLEA/VERDICT OF GUILTY THE FOLLOWING SENTENCE IS HEREBY IMPOSED Months Days The Defendant is placed on the below through.... Date 10/21/2022 Time 5PM 208 - Withhold Judgment - Court Supervision 215 - Withhold Judgment - 720 ILCS 550/710 Probation 216 - Withhold Judgment - 720 ILCS 570/410 Probation 18 204 - Probation 206 - Conditional Discharge 213 - Electronic Monitoring 209 - Perform public service . hours, to be completed by _ The Defendant is to report to: Judge Tocurt Services Judge and Court Services Non-Reporting Complete a 26 week ILDHS approved Domestic Violence Counseling Program, and follow all treatment recommendations at: ILDHS Provider Name: Phone Number: _ THE DEFENDANT TO SERVE THE FOLLOWING PERIODS OF INCARCERATION Months Days 201 - Department of Corrections 202 - Kane County Jail Good time to apply No good time to apply 203 - Periodic Imprisonment (weekend equals 3 days) 250 - Credit for time served 2 days shall run a consecutive concurrent to the term imposed by the The sentence of Circuit Court of County, case number. Defendant to begin incarceration on THE DEFENDANT TO COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: All conditions of the Financial Sentencing Order Follow all rules of Probation Conditional Discharge Electronic Home Monitoring Community Service TASC Alcohol/Drug Evaluation (OPAO) KCDC Evaluation/Treatment (OPKC) No further criminal violations (NOCO) Waives personal service of Petition to Revoke (WPSOP) No Contact with Refroin from entering the premises of (NEASA)

Other: Def. must attend victim impact panel (online); Def. must complete level 3 counseling STM. No driving without valid DL.

Cause continued to 10/21/2022 at 9am m. in room 211 for end date/status of count 3 at 9am m. in room 211 IN MATTERS OF DOMESTIC VIOLENCE THE DEFENDANT MUST SIGN THE BELOW WAIVER I hereby waive any confidentiality and authorize the counseling agency (previously stated) to release to the Court and the Kane County State's Atty. Office copies of any and all evaluations and reports concerning my counseling. locuSigned by: 4/22/2021 | 12:18 PM CDT Defendant's Signature:. 4/23/2021 | 11:29 AM CDT 7835632CB9 14D5 Ivatoro La Piccolo Judge:

D

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Case No. 20CF000410 People of Illinois SWEENEY NATHAN P Heren Berreis Clerk of the Circuit Court Plaintiff(s) Defendant(s) Kane County, Illinois Bayer Kopp 4/23/21 Plaintiff(s) Atty. Defendant(s) Atty. Salvatore LoPiccolo Brenda Gregory JV7 Deputy Clerk Court Reporter Judge FILED/IMAGED A copy of this order should be sent has been sent Plaintiff Atty. Defense Atty. Other File Stamp ORDER * Other: The box indicating "A motor vehicle was involved in the commission of the felony" was checked in error when completing the Docusign paperwork. Clerk is not to notify the Secretary of State. Box is to be considered not checked. * Agreed Order

Anything written below this line with the exception of the Judges signature is not considered part of the official court record



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

		γ	Case 1	No. 20CF000410	
People of Illinois		SWEENEY NATHAN P			
Plaintiff(s)		Defendant(s)		Clerk of the Circuit Court	
L Anderson/Bayer		Корр		Kane County, Illinois	
Plaintiff(s) Atty.		Defendant(s) A	Atty.	4/23/21	
Salvatore LoPiccolo	Brenda Gre	gory	JV7	1	
Judge	Court Report	er	Deputy Clerk	FILED/IMAGED	
A copy of this order s	hould be sent	has been sent		FILED/IM/AGED	
Plaintiff Atty. Defe	nse Atty. 🗌 Otl	ier		File Stamp	

* Other:

Count 3 DUI cl. A, upon completion of the terms by 10/21/22 will be dimissed/nolle pros that count 3 by SAO

Anything written below this line with the exception of the Judges signature is not considered part of the official court record

ORDER



DocuSign Envelope ID: C43DD669-1BBF-4961-9126-0F38C9DD47C1

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

		Case N	lo
PEOPLE Plaintiff(s)	SWEEN Defendant(s)	NEY, NATHAN	Heren Berreins Clerk of the Circuit Court
ANDERSON/MERKEL Plaintiff(s) Atty.	KOPP Defendant(s) Atty.		Kane County, Illinois Apr 26, 2021 Circlib
LOPICCOLO Judge Court Rep		Deputy Clerk	FILED/IMAGED
A copy of this order should be sent Plaintiff Atty. Defense Atty.	Other	DDDED	File Stamp

Judgment/sentencing on count 3, DUI, is withheld and continued to the end date of Probation on Count 1 of October 21, 2022. If the defendant successfully completes all terms of probation and DUI treatment, the People agree to vacate the defendant's plea on count 3.

4/23/2021	11:29 AM CDT		ſ	-DocuSigned by:
Date:	Yes - Disp	No - Disposal	Judge:	Salvatore Lo Piccolo Jr.
P7-MISC-001 (11/09)	Original - Clerk	Copy - Plaintiff	Copy - Defen	ndani

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Case No. 20-CF-000410 People of Illinois SWEENEY, NATHAN Heren Berreis Clerk of the Circuit Court Plantiff(s) Defendant(s) Kane County, Illinois H. Sadler Kopp 5/14/2021 1:59:10 PM Plantiff(s) Atty. Defendant(s) Atty. MJW LoPiccolo, Salvatore Joyce, Jennifer Court Reporter Deputy Clerk Judge FILED/IMAGED ☐ Plantiff Atty. ☐ Defense Atty. ☐ Other File Stamp

ORDER

- * This court proceeding held via Zoom
- * Defendant is appearing remotely via Zoom
- * Defendant requests leave to travel; Permission is granted:

The defendant is permitted to travel throughout the contiguous 48 states on an ongoing basis for work purposes so long as he provides probation with his itinerary prior to travel and check-in upon his return from each travel.

Anything written below this line with the exception of the Judges signature is not considered part of the official court order

Judge LoPiccolo, Salvatore Dated: 5/14/2021 1:59 PM

Set solly



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Case No. 2020-CF-000410

People of Illinois Plantiff(s) De		SWEENEY, NATHAN ant(s)	Clerk of the Circuit Court Kane County, Illinois 10/21/2022 10:39:56 AM
Michels Plantiff(s) Atty. Defen		Kopp ant(s) Atty.	
LoPiccolo, Salvatore Judge	Hogan, Debbie Court Reporter	JDB Deputy Clerk	FILED/IMAGED
A copy of this order 🛭 s	hould be sent has been	1 sent	TEELEMINICOLO
□ Plantiff Atty. □ Defense Atty. □ Other			File Stamp

Matter before the court for defendant's probation end date. Defendant has provided proof that he completed all terms of his probation. Defendant's motion to withdraw his guilty plea on count 3 is granted without objection. MSNP count 3 is granted. Defendant's probation is on count 1 is terminated satisfactorily.

* Close file

Anything written below this line with the exception of the Judges signature is not considered part of the official court order

Set shelf

Judge LoPiccolo, Salvatore Dated: 10/21/2022 10:39 AM